
 
         

 Student Teacher        
 
 
August 2021 
Thursday - Friday, August 26 & 27 – New Teacher/New Staff Orientation     0    2 
Monday, August 30 – Welcome Back Day/Full Day Professional Development Day 
Tuesday, August 31 – Half Day Professional Development/Half Day Teacher Work Day 
 
September 2021           
Wednesday, September 1 – Professional Development Day    16  19 
Thursday, September 2 - Full Day Teacher Work Day 
Friday, September 3 – Teacher Work Day 
Wednesday, September 8 – First Full Day of School for 9-12 Students/Half Day K-8 (am)   
                 Teachers K-8 Team Planning/Building Needs - PM 
Wednesday, September 15 – NO SCHOOL 
 
October 2021 
Monday, October 11 – Half Day (am) K-12/Half Day for Elementary Team planning/           21  21 
        Half Day for Secondary support of building and district needs 
Friday, October 29 – Half Day for K-12/Professional Development  
 
November 2021 
Tuesday, November 2 – Half Day K-12 (am) Professional Development Day  19  19.5 
Tuesday, November 23 – Half Day K-12 
Wednesday, November 24 – NO SCHOOL K-12 (PT Comp Day) 
Thursday - Friday, November 25 & 26 – NO SCHOOL K-12 
         
 
December 2021              
Monday, December 20 – Friday, December 31 – NO SCHOOL Winter Break K-12  13  13       
       
January 2022              
Monday, January 3 – Classes Resume       20  20   
Monday, January 17 - NO SCHOOL K-12  
Friday, January 28 – Half Day K-12/Half Day for Teacher Records 
Monday, January 31 – 2nd Semester Begins 
 
February 2022 
Thursday, February 3 – Afterschool PD (2 hrs)      20      19.5 
Friday, February 18 – Half Day K-12            
  
        
March 2022                     
Thursday, March 3 – Afterschool PD (2 hrs)                19  19 
Monday, March 7 – Half Day (am) K-12/Half Day for Elementary Team planning/ 
  Half Day for Secondary support of building needs & district needs 
Friday, March 25 – Half Day (am) K-12 (Pt Comp) 
Monday, March 28 – Friday, April 1 – NO SCHOOL Spring Break K-12 
 
  
April 2022 
Monday April 4 – Classes Resume       18*  19   
Tuesday, April 12 – PSAT/SAT Testing for grades 8, 9 & 11 
   GRADES K-7, 10 & 12 DO NOT REPORT 
   Testing/PD, Elementary Teachers Team Planning (AM) & 
   Spring Conferences (PM) 
Friday, April 15 – NO SCHOOL k-12 

  
May 2022 
Thursday, May 5 – Afterschool PD (2 hrs)       21  21 
Friday, May 27 – Half Day for K-12/Half Day Professional Development 
                                                          On Your Own Time (“OYO”) Online Training 
Monday, May 30 – Memorial Day – NO SCHOOL 
 
June 2022                 
Friday, June 17 - Last day for K-12 students (Half Day)     13  14   
Monday, June 20 - Last day for K-12 Staff/Teacher Records Day  
 
 
 

 
Bloomfield Hills Schools 2021-2022 Calendar:  K-12  



 
Six (6) hours Professional Development/non-school time – On Your Own Time (OYO) &  
Community Participation Hours (CPH)             1 
Six (6) hours Professional Development after school scheduled          1 
 February 4, 2022 – 2 hours 
 March 4, 2022 – 2 hours 
 May 6, 2022 – 2 hours              
                                      
 

TOTAL DAYS IN SESSION          181*  189 
 

*Only grades 8, 9 & 11 due to PSAT/State Testing  
 

 
Dates for MYP Personal Project Adjudication and State Testing at High School to Be Determined     

   
 

 
 
Records Full or Half Day: Teachers do not need to report unless records are not complete. 
 
Note: Wing Lake does not usually follow the K-12 professional development schedule. 
 
 
Note #1:   
 
Elementary Teachers Only 
 

 The first day of school for students (9/8/20) is a half-day for students in the a.m.; 3.75 hours in the p.m. is to be 
used for elementary team planning and is considered part of the 21 elementary team planning contractual hours. 

 
Note #2: 
 
All Teachers 
 

 One day (9 hours) of professional development (OYO, GCN Module and/or CPH) will be scheduled and 
completed by teachers by June 1, 2022.        

 6 hours of professional development after school is scheduled in two hour increments on February 3, 
2021, March 3, 2022 and May 5, 2022. 

 The professional development referred to on this page is separate from the professional development referenced 
in Article 13(P) of the Contract.  

 
*Instructional Hours & Minutes (for informational purposes) (subject to updating by Sandra Dukhie, Student 
Services) 

 
 Elementary Half Day =   3 hours & 15 minutes 

 Full Day =   6 hours 20 minutes 
 Middle School Half Day =  3 hours 24 minutes 

 Full Day =   6 hours 20 minutes 
 High School Half Day =   3 hours 35 minutes (except exam days) 
 Full Day =    6 hours 35 minutes (even & odd day – block schedule) 

   
 
*Does not include lunch but includes passing time. 
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